

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		OPENING DATE											
\$9,734,100.00		THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2019 @ 2:00 P.M.											
CONTRACT NUMBER AND TITLE				LAFAYETTE UTILITY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		C.ABBONIZIO CONTRACTORS, INC.		NORTHEAST REMSCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SOUTH STATE, INC.	
OC-06-19 OCEAN CITY REGION BAY AVENUE FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT				UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	
1	20-INCH C905 PVC PIPE PARALLEL FORCE MAIN INSTALLATION, LINEAR FEET	13,500	259.00	3,496,500.00	265.00	3,577,500.00	322.00	4,347,000.00	348.00	4,698,000.00	400.00	5,400,000.00	
2	36-INCH STEEL CASING PIPE INSTALLATION (JACKING AND BORING), LINEAR FEET	140	1,400.00	196,000.00	1,500.00	210,000.00	1,700.00	238,000.00	2,000.00	280,000.00	3,200.00	448,000.00	
3	CONNECTION NEAR 8TH STREET, LUMP SUM	1	110,412.00	110,412.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	
4	CONNECTION AT 20TH STREET PUMPING STATION, LUMP SUM	1	45,763.00	45,763.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	
5	SLIPLINING CONNECTION AT 31ST STREET AND BAY AVENUE, LUMP SUM	1	67,643.00	67,643.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	
6	CONNECTION AT 31ST STREET NEAR HAVEN AVE., LUMP SUM	1	98,534.00	98,534.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	
7	NEW CLEANOUT CHAMBERS, EACH	3	34,000.00	102,000.00	50,000.00	150,000.00	40,000.00	120,000.00	50,000.00	150,000.00	40,000.00	120,000.00	
8	NEW AIR RELEASE CHAMBERS, EACH	14	33,896.00	474,544.00	50,000.00	700,000.00	40,000.00	560,000.00	40,000.00	560,000.00	55,000.00	770,000.00	
9	CONVERT EXISTING CLEANOUT CHAMBERS TO AIR RELEASE CHAMBERS (ACCESS PIT), EACH	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	
10	CONVERT EXISTING CLEANOUT CHAMBERS TO AIR RELEASE CHAMBERS (PULL POINT), EACH	7	18,500.00	129,500.00	50,000.00	350,000.00	30,000.00	210,000.00	40,000.00	280,000.00	30,000.00	210,000.00	
11	DEMO/REMOVE EXISTING CLEANOUT CHAMBERS, EACH	1	7,400.00	7,400.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	
12	RE-INSTATE EXISTING CLEANOUT (ACCESS PIT), EACH	1	9,400.00	9,400.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	
13	RE-INSTATE EXISTING CLEANOUT (PULL POINT), EACH	2	9,400.00	18,800.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	27,000.00	54,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	25,000.00	50,000.00	
14	RE-INSTATE EXISTING AIR RELEASE (ACCESS PIT), EACH	1	9,400.00	9,400.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	
15	RE-INSTATE EXISTING AIR RELEASE (PULL POINT), EACH	5	9,400.00	47,000.00	30,000.00	150,000.00	30,000.00	150,000.00	32,000.00	160,000.00	25,000.00	125,000.00	
16	20TH STREET VALVE VAULT, LUMP SUM	1	84,790.00	84,790.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	117,000.00	117,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00	
17	DEMO/REMOVE EXISTING INTERCONNECTION CHAMBER, LUMP SUM	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
18	10-INCH INSERTION VALVE (AT 20TH STREET VALVE VAULT), EACH	1	20,010.00	20,010.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	
19	20-INCH INSERTION VALVE, EACH	2	19,500.00	39,000.00	55,000.00	110,000.00	80,000.00	160,000.00	56,000.00	112,000.00	50,000.00	100,000.00	
20	10-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE (AT 20TH STREET VALVE VAULT), EACH	1	20,228.00	20,228.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	
21	20-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE, EACH	2	77,625.00	155,250.00	55,000.00	110,000.00	60,000.00	120,000.00	61,000.00	122,000.00	65,000.00	130,000.00	
22	CLEAN AND TELEVIEW EXISTING 20-INCH DIP FM, LINEAR FEET	13,500	10.00	135,000.00	5.00	67,500.00	12.00	162,000.00	7.00	94,500.00	5.00	67,500.00	
23	SLIPLINING SINGLE ACCESS PITS (30-FEET X 6-FEET), EACH	2	37,492.00	74,984.00	50,000.00	100,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	
24	SLIPLINING DOUBLE ACCESS PITS (60-FEET X 6-FEET), EACH	6	47,000.00	282,000.00	75,000.00	450,000.00	10,000.00	60,000.00	11,000.00	66,000.00	25,000.00	150,000.00	
25	SLIPLINING PULL POINTS (6-FEET X 6-FEET), EACH	10	9,000.00	90,000.00	10,000.00	100,000.00	10,000.00	100,000.00	1,380.00	13,800.00	5,000.00	50,000.00	
26	SLIPLINING W/16-INCH HDPE PIPE, LINEAR FEET	13,500	49.00	661,500.00	75.00	1,012,500.00	93.00	1,255,500.00	85.00	1,147,500.00	80.00	1,080,000.00	
27	TEST PITS, EACH	13	500.00	6,500.00	2,000.00	26,000.00	3,000.00	39,000.00	1,000.00	13,000.00	2,500.00	32,500.00	
28	CONCRETE CURB REPLACEMENT, LINEAR FEET	130	45.00	5,850.00	50.00	6,500.00	85.00	11,050.00	50.00	6,500.00	90.00	11,700.00	
29	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT, SQUARE FEET	500	7.50	3,750.00	15.00	7,500.00	15.00	7,500.00	12.00	6,000.00	90.00	45,000.00	

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		OPENING DATE											
\$9,734,100.00		THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2019 @ 2:00 P.M.											
CONTRACT NUMBER AND TITLE				LAFAYETTE UTILITY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		C.ABBONIZIO CONTRACTORS, INC.		NORTHEAST REMSCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SOUTH STATE, INC.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	
30	MILL AND OVERLAY COUNTY ROAD (BAY AVENUE)	38,000	17.00	646,000.00	12.50	475,000.00	16.00	608,000.00	17.00	646,000.00	10.00	380,000.00	
	INCLUDING STRIPING, SQUARE YARDS												
31	MILL AND OVERLAY CITY ROAD (31ST STREET)	1,730	17.00	29,410.00	17.50	30,275.00	20.00	34,600.00	22.00	38,060.00	10.00	17,300.00	
	INCLUDING STRIPING, SQUARE YARDS												
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING PARALLEL FORCE MAIN INSTALLATION, LUMP SUM	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING SLOPLINING WORK, LUMP SUM	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING MILL AND OVERLAY, LUMP SUM	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	
35	POLICE ALLOWANCE - (DIRECT PASS THROUGH)	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	
36	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE ("IF AND WHERE DIRECTED")	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	
37	OVER-EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL ("IF AND WHERE DIRECTED"), CUBIC YARDS	150	24.00	3,600.00	50.00	7,500.00	100.00	15,000.00	71.00	10,650.00	100.00	15,000.00	
38	REPLACE EXISTING MANHOLE RUNGS ("IF AND WHERE DIRECTED"), EACH	50	159.00	7,950.00	75.00	3,750.00	180.00	9,000.00	227.00	11,350.00	100.00	5,000.00	
39	MOBILAZATION/DEMOBILAZATION (MAXIMUM AMOUNT ALLOWED TO BE BID FOR THIS ITEM IS THREE PERCENT (3%) OF TOTAL AMOUNT BID, LUMP SUM	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	265,000.00	265,000.00	282,000.00	282,000.00	270,000.00	270,000.00	290,000.00	290,000.00	
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID			7,616,718.00		9,126,525.00		9,432,650.00		9,550,360.00		10,577,000.00	
	BIDDER'S CHECKLIST			X		X		X		X		X	
	BID GUARANTEE			X		X		X		X		X	
	STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE			X		X		X		X		X	
	NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT			X		X		X		X		X	
	DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN			X		X		X		X		X	
	CONSENT OF SURETY			X		X		X		X		X	
	BIDDER'S EXPERIENCE / REFERENCES			X		X		X		X		X	
	MANDATORY DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS AND/OR BIDDER'S OWN WORKFORCE			X		X		X		X		X	
	MANDATORY AFFIRMATIVE ACTION			X		X		X		NO		NO	
	N.J. BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE			X		X		X		X		X	
	PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE			X		X		X		X		X	
	INSURANCE CERTIFICATE(S)			NO		**X		NO		NO		**X	
	IRS FORM W-9			X		X		NO		NO		X	
	PROPOSAL FORM(S)			X		X		X		X		X	
	ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			X		X		X		X		X	
						**EVIDENCE ONLY						**EVIDENCE ONLY	

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		OPENING DATE:										
\$9,734,100.00		THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2019 @ 2:00 P.M.										
CONTRACT NUMBER AND TITLE				RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		MATHIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.						
OC-06-19 OCEAN CITY REGION BAY AVENUE FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT												
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
1	20-INCH C905 PVC PIPE PARALLEL FORCE MAIN INSTALLATION, LINEAR FEET	13,500	370.00	4,995,000.00	513.00	6,925,500.00						
2	36-INCH STEEL CASING PIPE INSTALLATION (JACKING AND BORING), LINEAR FEET	140	2,000.00	280,000.00	4,400.00	616,000.00						
3	CONNECTION NEAR 8TH STREET, LUMP SUM	1	110,000.00	110,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00						
4	CONNECTION AT 20TH STREET PUMPING STATION, LUMP SUM	1	160,000.00	160,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00						
5	SLIPLINING CONNECTION AT 31ST STREET AND BAY AVENUE, LUMP SUM	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00						
6	CONNECTION AT 31ST STREET NEAR HAVEN AVE., LUMP SUM	1	85,000.00	85,000.00	61,000.00	61,000.00						
7	NEW CLEANOUT CHAMBERS, EACH	3	30,000.00	90,000.00	38,000.00	114,000.00						
8	NEW AIR RELEASE CHAMBERS, EACH	14	30,000.00	420,000.00	32,000.00	448,000.00						
9	CONVERT EXISTING CLEANOUT CHAMBERS TO AIR RELEASE CHAMBERS (ACCESS PIT), EACH	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	37,000.00	37,000.00						
10	CONVERT EXISTING CLEANOUT CHAMBERS TO AIR RELEASE CHAMBERS (PULL POINT), EACH	7	18,000.00	126,000.00	36,000.00	252,000.00						
11	DEMO/REMOVE EXISTING CLEANOUT CHAMBERS, EACH	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00						
12	RE-INSTATE EXISTING CLEANOUT (ACCESS PIT), EACH	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00						
13	RE-INSTATE EXISTING CLEANOUT (PULL POINT), EACH	2	18,000.00	36,000.00	35,000.00	70,000.00						
14	RE-INSTATE EXISTING AIR RELEASE (ACCESS PIT), EACH	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00						
15	RE-INSTATE EXISTING AIR RELEASE (PULL POINT), EACH	5	22,000.00	110,000.00	30,000.00	150,000.00						
16	20TH STREET VALVE VAULT, LUMP SUM	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00						
17	DEMO/REMOVE EXISTING INTERCONNECTION CHAMBER, LUMP SUM	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00						
18	10-INCH INSERTION VALVE (AT 20TH STREET VALVE VAULT), EACH	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00						
19	20-INCH INSERTION VALVE, EACH	2	90,000.00	180,000.00	68,500.00	137,000.00						
20	10-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE (AT 20TH STREET VALVE VAULT), EACH	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00						
21	20-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE, EACH	2	60,000.00	120,000.00	69,000.00	138,000.00						
22	CLEAN AND TELEWISE EXISTING 20-INCH DIP FM, LINEAR FEET	13,500	7.50	101,250.00	13.00	175,500.00						
23	SLIPLINING SINGLE ACCESS PITS (30-FEET X 6-FEET), EACH	2	1.00	2.00	23,000.00	46,000.00						
24	SLIPLINING DOUBLE ACCESS PITS (60-FEET X 6-FEET), EACH	6	1.00	6.00	31,000.00	186,000.00						
25	SLIPLINING PULL POINTS (6-FEET X 6-FEET), EACH	10	6,000.00	60,000.00	17,000.00	170,000.00						
26	SLIPLINING W/16-INCH HDPE PIPE, LINEAR FEET	13,500	250.00	3,375,000.00	73.00	985,500.00						
27	TEST PITS, EACH	13	5,000.00	65,000.00	1,500.00	19,500.00						
28	CONCRETE CURB REPLACEMENT, LINEAR FEET	130	75.00	9,750.00	50.00	6,500.00						
29	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT, SQUARE FEET	500	20.00	10,000.00	10.00	5,000.00						

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		OPENING DATE:										
\$9,734,100.00		THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2019 @ 2:00 P.M.										
CONTRACT NUMBER AND TITLE				RICHARD E. PIERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		MATHIS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.						
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
30	MILL AND OVERLAY COUNTY ROAD (BAY AVENUE) INCLUDING STRIPING, SQUARE YARDS	38,000	15.00	570,000.00	18.00	684,000.00						
31	MILL AND OVERLAY CITY ROAD (31ST STREET) INCLUDING STRIPING, SQUARE YARDS	1,730	15.00	25,950.00	18.00	31,140.00						
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING PARALLEL FORCE MAIN INSTALLATION, LUMP SUM	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	78,000.00	78,000.00						
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING SLOPLINING WORK, LUMP SUM	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	69,000.00	69,000.00						
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING MILL AND OVERLAY, LUMP SUM	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00						
35	POLICE ALLOWANCE - (DIRECT PASS THROUGH)	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00						
36	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE ("IF AND WHERE DIRECTED")	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00						
37	OVER-EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL ("IF AND WHERE DIRECTED"), CUBIC YARDS	150	70.00	10,500.00	48.00	7,200.00						
38	REPLACE EXISTING MANHOLE RUNGS ("IF AND WHERE DIRECTED"), EACH	50	150.00	7,500.00	350.00	17,500.00						
39	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION (MAXIMUM AMOUNT ALLOWED TO BE BID FOR THIS ITEM IS THREE PERCENT (3%) OF TOTAL AMOUNT BID, LUMP SUM	1	355,000.00	355,000.00	360,000.00	360,000.00						
TOTAL AMOUNT BID												
				11,981,958.00		12,515,340.00						
BIDDER'S CHECKLIST				X		X						
BID GUARANTEE				X		X						
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE				X		X						
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT				X		X						
DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN				X		X						
CONSENT OF SURETY				X		X						
BIDDER'S EXPERIENCE / REFERENCES				X		X						
MANDATORY DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS AND/OR BIDDER'S OWN WORKFORCE				X		X						
MANDATORY AFFIRMATIVE ACTION				NO		X						
N.J. BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE				X		X						
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE				X		X						
INSURANCE CERTIFICATE(S)				NO		NO						
IRS FORM W-9				X		X						
PROPOSAL FORM(S)				X		X						
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGEMENT				X		X						